



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0073-0190 **Counties:** LITCHFIELD

Letting Date: January 18, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston

Advertised on: 12/14/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 154 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Litchfield Maintenance Facility Tank Replacement **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$1,189,504.50	100.00%
2	SRS Petroleum Services Corp.	\$1,246,991.00	104.83%
3	Giordano Construction Co. Inc	\$1,325,764.32	111.46%
4	LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,693,000.00	142.33%
5	American Petroleum Equipment & Constr, Co. Inc	\$1,788,843.15	150.39%
6	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$2,057,000.00	172.93%
	Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.	\$1,670,391.45	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0073-0190
Letting Date: January 18, 2017
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 154 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Litchfield Maintenance Facility Tank Replacement

Counties: LITCHFIELD
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(3) Giordano Construction Co. Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100072	(1.000)	16,584.00000	16,584.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	30,447.59000	30,447.59
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	7,400.00000	7,400.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101110	2,800.000	9.00000	25,200.00	15.35000	42,980.00	11.92000	33,376.00
	SOIL AMMENDMENT ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0040	0101117	700.000	10.00000	7,000.00	27.50000	19,250.00	32.47000	22,729.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0101128	(1.000)	23,832.00000	23,832.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,194.00000	21,194.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0101143	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0070	0177150	(1.000)	781,461.00000	781,461.00	761,000.00000	761,000.00	906,583.69000	906,583.69
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0202315	1,200.000	67.50000	81,000.00	75.80000	90,960.00	72.07000	86,484.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0202640	15.000	1,000.00000	15,000.00	294.20000	4,413.00	525.00000	7,875.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.		(3) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0202642 ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
0110	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	2,430.000	3.25000	7,897.50	14.00000	34,020.00	1.58000	3,839.40
0120	0212000 SUBBASE c.y.	680.000	54.00000	36,720.00	23.60000	16,048.00	35.04000	23,827.20
0130	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	410.000	54.00000	22,140.00	63.90000	26,199.00	41.06000	16,834.60
0140	0406172 HMA S0.375 ton	560.000	110.00000	61,600.00	160.95000	90,132.00	109.62000	61,387.20
0150	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	120.000	12.25000	1,470.00	12.00000	1,440.00	12.86000	1,543.20
0160	0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00	2,141.50000	12,849.00	4,079.60000	24,477.60
0170	0999002 DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	7,215.84000	7,215.84
0180	1600002 FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	38,700.000	1.00000	38,700.00	1.00000	38,700.00	1.00000	38,700.00
0190	1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
Section Totals:				\$1,189,504.50		\$1,246,991.00		\$1,325,764.32
Contract Totals				\$1,189,504.50		\$1,246,991.00		\$1,325,764.32

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(5) American Petroleum Equipment & Constr, Co. Inc		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100072 (1.000)	157,823.13000	157,823.13	73,273.00000	73,273.00	107,575.00000	107,575.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0101000 (1.000)	35,284.90000	35,284.90	16,000.00000	16,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0101110 2,800.000	4.27000	11,956.00	9.82000	27,496.00	12.00000	33,600.00
	SOIL AMMENDMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	lb.						
0040	0101117 700.000	60.36000	42,252.00	26.33000	18,431.00	25.00000	17,500.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0050	0101128 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,794.00000	40,794.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0101143 30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0070	0177150 (1.000)	1,089,000.00000	1,089,000.00	1,181,400.00000	1,181,400.00	1,269,000.00000	1,269,000.00
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0080	0202315 1,200.000	69.75000	83,700.00	92.44000	110,928.00	62.50000	75,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0090	0202640 15.000	575.00000	8,625.00	786.67000	11,800.05	1,500.00000	22,500.00
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0100	0202642 2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ABANDONMENT OF WELLS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(5) American Petroleum Equipment & Constr, Co. Inc		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0209001	2,430.000	3.04000	7,387.20	9.05000	21,991.50	12.50000	30,375.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120	0212000	680.000	35.80000	24,344.00	32.06000	21,800.80	47.50000	32,300.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0304002	410.000	38.44000	15,760.40	134.00000	54,940.00	55.00000	22,550.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0140	0406172	560.000	129.29000	72,402.40	194.64000	108,998.40	175.00000	98,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0150	0406236	120.000	8.25000	990.00	24.92000	2,990.40	7.50000	900.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0160	0969060	6.000	1,588.00000	9,528.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0170	0999002	(1.000)	21,246.97000	21,246.97	14,500.00000	14,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	1600002	38,700.000	1.00000	38,700.00	1.00000	38,700.00	1.00000	38,700.00
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0190	1700001	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
Section Totals:			\$1,693,000.00		\$1,788,843.15		\$2,057,000.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,693,000.00		\$1,788,843.15		\$2,057,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum